# **Special Meeting of the Council**

Notice is hereby given that a Special Meeting of the Council of the City of Joondalup will be held in the Council Chamber, Joondalup Civic Centre, Boas Avenue, Joondalup on

## **TUESDAY 1 JULY 2008**

commencing at 6.30 pm

GARRY HUNT Chief Executive Officer 24 June 2008

Joondalup Western Australia

#### **AGENDA**

- 1 DECLARATION OF OPENING
- 2 PUBLIC QUESTION TIME

(Please Note: Section 7(4)(b) of the Local Government (Administration) Regulations 1996 states that a Council at a special meeting is not required to answer a question that does not relate to the purpose of the meeting. It is requested that only questions that relate to items on the agenda be asked.)

- 3 APOLOGIES/LEAVE OF ABSENCE
- 4 ANNOUNCEMENTS BY THE PRESIDING PERSON WITHOUT DISCUSSION
- 5 DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST
- **6 ITEMS OF BUSINESS**

#### 6.1 EXPRESSIONS OF LOYALTY

That the Council of the City of Joondalup extends the following expressions of loyalty in acknowledgement of the City's 10<sup>th</sup> Anniversary:

1 To the Governor of Western Australia

The Council of the City of Joondalup on behalf of the community of the Local Government extends greetings and this message of loyalty to the Governor of Western Australia.

2 To the Federal Parliament of Australia

The Council of the City of Joondalup pledges its commitment to the Nation of Australia and the Federal Parliament of Australia, and to the Australian way of life, striving to be democratic and fair to all.

#### 3 To the State Parliament of Western Australia

The Council of the City of Joondalup pledges its commitment to the State Parliament of Western Australia to provide good governance and management of the City.

#### 6.2 GREETINGS TO KINDRED ORGANISATIONS

That the Council of the City of Joondalup extends to the Mayors/Presidents of all Local Governments of Western Australia this message of fellowship and commitment to the role of local government; promoting the advancement and the development of the State of Western Australia and the betterment of the lifestyle for all residents.

#### 6.3 GREETINGS FROM KINDRED ORGANISATIONS

#### 6.4 EXPRESSIONS OF APPRECIATION

That the Council of the City of Joondalup extends the following expressions of appreciation in acknowledgement of the City's 10<sup>th</sup> Anniversary:

#### 1 To former and current elected members

The Council of the City of Joondalup extends an expression of appreciation to all former and current elected members for their tireless efforts in representing the community and contributing to the decision-making of the City of Joondalup.

## 2 To former and current employees

The Council of the City of Joondalup thanks all former and current employees for their professional advice and dedicated support to the elected Council, and their service to the community.

### 3 To the community

The Council of the City of Joondalup expresses its sincere appreciation to the community members for their commitment to contributing to the improvement of the lifestyle for all who live and visit the City of Joondalup.

#### 7 CLOSURE